

## Alliance for the Arts Call for Fiber Artists

Submissions accepted: On rolling basis
Artwork to be installed: TBD

Inside the Claiborne & Ned Foulds Theatre are 6 noise canceling panels, roughly 4'x4.5' (exact sizes can be provided upon request). The Alliance for the Arts is asking up to 6 fiber artists to create new covers for the panels.

Artists may submit either a finished fiber piece or a proposal of a piece to be completed. Accepted artwork must be completed and delivered to the Alliance for the Arts by date as determined by the Gallery Manager. Artwork will be accepted on a rolling basis. Accepted artwork will be considered a donation to the Alliance for the Arts and can be displayed or taken down at the discretion of the Alliance. The Alliance for the Arts will provide a label for each panel to include the artwork's title and artist and highlight the artists on the website and social media.

To submit artwork, email pictures of the completed piece or proposal of planned artwork to Emily Radomski at exhibitions@artinlee.org.

## **Specifications:**

We are accepting all fine art/contemporary craft art submissions. Eligible media include, but are not limited to: embroidery, weaving, crochet, knitting, macrame, tapestry, quilting, unique fabric dye/printing, fabric collage, felt designs, fiber/textile wall hangings, and any mixed media 2D design where fiber / textile is incorporated. The artwork must be able to be wrapped around an acoustic panel and attached with staples or similar fastener. Artworks are requested to include blue tones to complement the navy blue theater seats. A stipend to assist with material costs up to \$150 may be available for participating artists.

## Sales:

Accepted artworks will be considered a permanent installation and are not to be offered for sale.

## Liability:

If artwork is juried in, artists are responsible for all shipping and travel costs. Every effort will be made to handle with care, including protection from loss. Alliance for the Arts will not be liable for loss or damage caused or occurring while work is exhibited or during shipping. Accepted artwork will be considered a donation to the Alliance for the Arts and can be displayed or taken down at the discretion of the Alliance. Submission of any artwork constitutes an agreement to all conditions of this entry form, including schedule and permission to photograph for publicity purposes.

For questions, please contact our Gallery Manager Emily at exhibitions@artinlee.org or 239-939-2787